Subsections 1) and 2) of Section 4-11 Rural Subdivision is hereby repealed and replaced as 

follows:  

1) All lots in the subdivision are greater than or equal to 1.5 acres, 

2) All lots in the subdivision shall have a minimum road frontage of one hundred twenty-

five (125) feet, 

4. Section 5-1-1 Maintenance Statements is hereby repealed and replaced as follows: 

After the Subdivision receives Final Plat Approval, all construction is complete, and the 

roadway pavement meets all acceptance requirements stated herein, the developer or owner